TATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

NCHSAA WOMEN’S BASKETBALL RECORD BOOK

TEAM RECORDS (MISCELLANEOUS)

NSECUTIVE VICTORIE
1) Bailey 107 1957-1964
2) Charles D. Owen 90 1965-1969
3) SouthWest Edgecombe 70 1981-1982
4) Orrum 59 1984-1985
5) Thomasville 52 2002-2004

CONSECUTIVE HOME VICTORIES

January 27, 2006 - February 25,2013
ended February 2, 2001

MOST OVERTIME

January 7, 1994 Freedom W 66-64

December 27, 2007
January 4, 2005
1987

1983

1983

December 30, 2000

TEAM RECORDS (SHOOTING)
MOST FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED PER GAME (SEASON)

788 of 1,496

1) Hayesville

vs. Parkwood; PR W 45-39

vs. West Columbus; EB W 68-27
vs. West Lincoln; N-C W 92-31
vs. Cherryville

vs. Maiden

vs. Parkwood

28.1

1988-1989 29 Games

MOST FREE THROWS MADE (SEASON)

1) McDowell

February 25, 2004

561

1990-1991

vs. Independence; McDowell W 101-72

MOST FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED PER GAME (SEASON)

1990-1991

November 1999 vs. Northampton-West
vs. North Lenoir; GCW 83-76

December 28, 1990

December 28, 1990

MOST POINTS BOTH TEAMS (FIVE-PLAYER)

GC 69 FTA; NL 55 FTA; GC W 83-76

December, 1995 Hillside W 101-92; UCB Tournament
FEWEST POINTS BOTH TEAMS (FIVE-PLAYER)

February 16, 2000

FEWEST POINTS ONE TEAM (FIVE-PLAYER)

1) Bishop McGuinness 11 2006-2023

2) Hayesville 6 1988-1993

3) Bandys 6 1977-1994

CONSECUTIVE STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

1) Bishop McGuinness 9 2006-2014

2) Hayesville 6 1988-1993

1) Forestville 93

2) North Johnston 61

1) Freedom vs. Hickory 6

1) Porter Ridge 68

2) EastBladen 64

3) Newton-Conover 60

4) Bandys 58

5) Bandys 58

6) Weddington 58

1) Bandys 52.7 1984-1985

1) McDowell 834 1990-1991

1) McDowell 24

1) McDowell 18.7

1) Roanoke Rapids 76

2) Greene Central 69

1) Greene Central vs. North Lenoir 124

1) Hillside vs. Terry Sanford 193

1)  East Bladen vs. East Columbus 9

1)  West Johnston 0

1) Hiwasse Dam 21

2)  Northwest Guilford 19

3) Neuse Charter 17

T4) Alexander Central 16
Alexander Central 16
Panther Creek 16
Seventy-First 16
Watauga 16

T8) Ledford 15
Northern Guilford 15
Watauga 15
Watauga 15
Apex Friendship 15

T13) Enka 14
Athens Drive 14
South View 14
Weddington 14

T17) Panther Creek 13
Roanoke 13
Ledford 13
Weddington 13
West Craven 13
Green Level 13

T23) East Gaston 12
Lumberton 12
Lumberton 12
Watauga 12
Watauga 12
Watauga 12
Panther Creek 12

T27) South View 11
Murphy 11

December 3, 2002

February 12,2016
February 9, 2011
February 13, 2020
November 17,2023
November 30, 2023
February 23, 2023
February 10, 2004
January 27,2023
January 24, 2012
January 19, 2024
December 6, 2022
Decemver 12,2023
January 31, 2023
January 29, 2021
February 20, 2019
December 10, 2003
January 28, 2015
February 9, 2021
February 14, 2002
December 11, 2012
December 30, 2014
February 24, 2014
December 10, 2024
February 19, 2001
February 16,2001
January 18,2002
February 9, 2024
February 13, 2024
March 5, 2024
February 16, 2022
December 27,2007
March 18, 1995

East Bladen W 5-4; Waccamaw Conf. Semis

VS.

V.

2]

vs.
VS.
VS.
vs.
. Southern Alamance W 80-44
. Pinecrest; S-F W 93-21

Vi
A%

(%]

vs.
vs.
vs.
vs.
vs.
vs.
vs.
vs.
vs.
vs.
vs.
vs.
vs.
vs.
vs.
vs.
vs.
vs.
vs.
. Hibriten W 77-55

A%

2]

VsS.
Vs.
VS.
VsS.
Vs.

South Johnston; S] W 50-0

. Nantahala; W 96-15

Parkland; NWG W 81-27
Union; W 73-22

Tabernacle Christian W 67-19
North Davidson W 73-38

South Caldwell W 73-30

North Forsyth; Ledford W 90-14
Page; NG W 76-44

A.C. Reynolds, W 72-47

Reagan W 65-41

Apex; W 90-40

Tuscola; Enka W 81-34

Cary; Cary W 78-61

Hoke County; SVW 74-53
Cuthbertson; Weddington W 56-28
Green Level; W 64-47

John A. Holmes; Roanoke W 76-58
West Davidson; Ledford W 78-31
].M. Robinson; Weddington W 72-59
Triton; WC W 87-42

Apex: GL W 63-24

Myers Park; MP W 75-65

Hoke County;

Terry Sanford; Lumberton W 83-36

Freedom W 72-52

Mallard Creek W 62-44
Green Level; W 79-45

E.E. Smith; SV W 77-72 (20T)
Chatham Central
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MOST THREE POINT GOALS MADE (GAME NTINUED
T27) South Caldwell 11 February 17,1998 vs. East Lincoln
Weddington 11 November 30, 2012 vs. Cuthbertson; Weddington W 83-57

7]

Ledford 11 December 14, 2010 vs. West Davidson; Ledford W 69-25
Alexander Central 11 January 21, 2014 vs. North Iredell; ACW 71-48
Northern Guilford 11 December 21, 2023 vs. North Davidson NG W 78-43
Northern Guilford 11 December 5, 2023 vs. Glenn NG W 76-24
Panther Creek 11 February 28, 2023 vs. Chapel Hill; W 74-32
MOST THREE POINT GOALS MADE (HALF)

1) Northwest Guilford 12 February 9, 2011 vs. Parkland; NWG W 81-27
Northern Guilford 12 January 19, 2024 vs. Page; NG W 76-44
Alexander Central 12 November 30, 2023 vs. North Davidson W 73-38

4) Alexander Central 11 November 17,2023 vs. Tabernacle Christian W 67-19

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS (SCORING)

MOST POINTS (GAME)

1) Tionna Pettus Bessemer City 65 2024 vs. North Gaston; W 77-53
2) Mikayla Boykin Clinton 63 2017 vs. Pender; Clinton W 92-36
3) Mikayla Boykin Clinton 62 2016 vs. Triton; Clinton W 104-53
4) Shea Ralph Terry Sanford 61 1995 vs. Pine Forest; TS W 103-39
5) Tracie Taylor SW Onslow 60 1987 vs. Dixon; SWO W 83-76
Ann Ellis South Iredell 60 1977
7) Charlotte Sherrill Blue Ridge 56 2021 vs. Nantahala; W 102-30
Nicori Sinclair South Robeson 56 2009 vs. St. Pauls
9) Mikayla Boykin Clinton 55 2017 vs. Union; Clinton W 90-19
Amy Simpson Morehead 55 1999 vs. Reidsville; Morehead W 98-50
11) Janiya Downs South Rowan 53 2019 vs. West Davidson; L 61-60
Shea Ralph Terry Sanford 53 1994 vs. Westover
Wedny Palmer Person 53 1991 vs. Northern Durham
13) Lyrik Thorne Ledford 52 2019 vs. Salisbury
Janiya Downs South Rowan 52 2019 vs. North Davidson; SR W 76-72
Shea Ralph Terry Sanford 52 1995 vs. Person; TS W 103-39; Regional Playoff
16) Saniya Rivers Ashley 51 2021 vs. Laney; W 73-32
Vicki Inman Pisgah 51 1991 vs. Smoky Mountain
Nakisha Stweart Bunn 51 2002 vs. Northern Vance
19) Saniya Rivers Ashley 50 2021 vs. New Hanover; W 82-49
Mikayla Boykin Clinton 50 2016 vs. East Bladen; Clinton W 77-32
Mikayla Boykin Clinton 50 2016 vs. Pender; Clinton W 93-24
Charlette Hargrove Pinecrest 50 1992 vs. Pine Forest
Gloria Burks Beddingfield 50 1982 vs. Kinston; Beddingfield W 79-50
Shayla Hodges Enloe 50 2008 vs. Southeast Raleigh; SE Raleigh W 81-73
Stephanie Watts Weddington 50 2012 vs. Cuthbertson; Weddington W 83-57

MOST POINTS (QUARTER)
1) Keeta Robinson Bunker Hill 28 1992 vs. Chase; BH W 65-44




Danyel Parker
Jamie Cherry
Kaite Paschal

Cetera DeGraffenreid

Amy Simpson
Nakisha Stewart
Shea Ralph
Elana Ingram
Shayla Fields
Kristen Gaffney
Ashley Barton
Stephanie Watts
Lyrik Thorne
Lexi Mercer

Ali Ford
Courtney Melvin
Sally Reid

Janiya Downs
Emily Hege
Janice Connor
Karen Clayton
Shannon Smith
Megan Zullo
Rashanda McCants
Ann Hancock
Morgan McMinn
Kayle Stepehens
Emily Carver
Marquetta Dickens
Lakin Norris
Kelva Atkins
Tynesha Lewis
Karen Davis
Nicole Murray
Laura Maxwell
Camille Little
Lisa Squirewell
Ann Ellis
Tiffany Brown
Terry Roach
Tiffani Johnson
Madi Story
Beverly Greenard
Andrea Stinson
Sherry Cash
Herietta Walls
Ginny Norton
Laura Cottrell
Keeta Robinson
Suzanne Dietrich
Elissa Cunane
Indya Nivar
Jennifer Howard
Eleisha Hairston
Hannah Clark
Mahaley Holit
Shephanie Cross
Michelle Leathers

Clinton 3,225
West Craven 3,209
Williamston 3,160
Smoky Mountain 3,081
Morehead 3,067
Bunn 3,037
Terry Sanford 3,002
Roxboro Comm. 2,790
Salisbury 2,783
Green Hope 2,688
Rosman 2,581
Weddington 2,566
Ledford 2,562
Rosewood 2,561
Freedom 2,502
East Bladen 2,502
Fred T. Foard 2,443
South Rowan 2,370
North Davidson 2,347
Edneyville 2,346
Broughton 2,343
Forestview 2,329
Farmville Central 2,326
Asheville 2,285
East Bladen 2,276
North Henderson 2,261
Northside (Jax) 2,249
Enka 2,245
Tarboro 2,241
Mitchell 2,234
Granville Central 2,203
SW Edgecombe 2,207
Forbush 2,194
Wallace-Rose Hill 2,192
Havelock 2,185
Carver 2,168
Wake Forest-Roles. 2,168
South Iredell 2,166
Parkwood 2,161
Rockingham Co. 2,159

Charlotte Garinger 2,159

Bandys 2,156
Bandys 2,128
North Mecklenburg2,128
South Iredell 2,127
Central Davidson 2,116
Elkin 2,090
Hayesville 2,088
Bunker Hill 2,087
St. Stephens 2,083

Northern Guilford 2,081

Apex Friendship 2,060
Fred T. Foard 2,054
Reidsville 2,038
Kings Mountain 2,032
Central Cabarrus 2,022
North Rowan 2,019

Northside-Pinetown 2,008

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS (SCORING)

1986-1989
2010-2014
2006-2010
2003-2007
1995-1999
2001-2005
1993-1996
2014-2018
2001-2005
2008-2012
2001-2004
2011-2015
2015-2019
2012-2016
2005-2009
2007-2011
1972-1976
2015-2019
2018-2022
1978-1982
1989-1992
2006-2010
2002-2006
2000-2004
1985-1988
2004-2008
2013-2017
2017-2021
1999-2003
2006-2010
2007-2011
1993-1997
1987-1990
1995-1999
1986-1988
1999-2003
1978-1981
1974-1977
2001-2004

2010-2014
1979-1983
1985-1987
1977-1980
1975-1979
1984-1987
1989-1993
1989-1993
1966-1970
2014-2018
2018-2022
1989-1992
2005-2009
2016-2019
2013-2017
1991-1994
1987-1990

NCHSAA WOMEN’S BASKETBALL RECORD BOOK

MOST POINTS (SEASON)

Mikayla Boykin Clinton 1,159 2016-2017

Shea Ralph Terry Sanford 1,135 1994-1995

Shea Ralph Terry Sanford 1,049 1995-1996

Amy Simpson Morehead 1,038 1998-1999

Katie Paschal Williamston 995 2009-2010

Jamie Cherry West Craven 964 2013-2014

Andrea Stinson N. Mecklenburg 936 1986-1987

Danyel Parker Clinton 933 1988-1989

HIGHEST POINTS PER GAME AVERAGE (CAREER)

Shea Ralph Terry Sanford 33.0 1993-1996

Mikayla Boykin* Clinton 31.8 2013-2014 &
2016-2017

Danyel Parker Clinton 30.7 1986-1989

* Injured Sophomore & Junior Seasons

Shea Ralph Terry Sanford 39.1 1994-1995

Mikayla Boykin Clinton 37.6 2016-2017

Amy Simpson Morehead 37.1 1998-1999

MOST POINTS BY A FRESHMAN (SEASON)

Nakisha Stewart Bunn 811 2001-2002

Leena McField Northern Guilford 701 2023-2024

Danyel Parker Clinton 690 1985-1986

Mikayla Boykin Clinton 686 2013-2014 254ppg

Cetera DeGraffenreid Smoky Mountain 684 2003-2004

Kristen Gaffney Green Hope 831 2009-2010 259ppg

Shea Ralph Terry Sanford 818 1993-1994 26.4ppg

Jamie Cherry West Craven 776 2011-2012 259ppg

Cetera DeGraffenreid Smoky Mountain 756

Shea Ralph

Terry Sanford 1,135

2004-2005 25.1ppg

1994-1995 39.1 ppg

Cetera DeGraffenreid Smoky Mountain 918 2005-2006 31.7 ppg

MOST POINTS BY A SENIOR (SEASON)

Mikayla Boykin
Shea Ralph
Amy Simpson
Katie Paschal
Jamie Cherry
Andrea Stinson

Clinton 1,159
Terry Sanford 1,049
Morehead 1,038
Williamston 995
West Craven 964

N. Mecklenburg 936

2016-2017 37.6 ppg
1995-1996 339 ppg
1998-1999 37.1 ppg
2009-2010 33.2ppg
2010-2014 33.2ppg
1986-1987



1)

T3)

T8)

T17)
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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS (SCORING)

MOST THREE POINT GOALS MADE (CAREER

MOST THREE POINT GOALS MADE (SEASON

Jamie Cherry
Stephanie Watts
Mary Hall McArver
Hanna Malik
Leslie Cook
Madeline Maness
Heather Hennings
Ali Ford

Jennifer Howard
Emily Carver
Emmalee Thomas
Melissa Arrowood
Reagan lovino
Whitney Bunn
Madisyn Jordan
Jessica Louros

Jo Snow

Cambrie Lovin
Samantha Ramirez
Leslie Burleson
Jessica Mitchell
Bricia Moreno
Heather Godfrey

Emily Carver
Jamie Cherry
Emily Carver
Cambrie Lovin
Shannon Reid
Michelle Williams
Stephanie Watts
Shariah Gaddy
Javarus Abraham
Mary Parker Coleman
Shellie Corbin
Emmalee Thomas
Anna Taylor
Anna Taylor
Charlotte Sherrill
Kate Littlejohn
Brittany Boyce
Tracie Taylor
Mary Parker Coleman
Kathy Roupe
Leslie Burleson
Alison Blackmon
Nicole Paysour
Mikayla Boykin
Anna Taylor
Madisyn Jordan

Shariah Gaddy
Charlotte Sherrill
Javarus Abraham
Mary Parker Coleman
Marika Bell

Desta Trammell
Kristy Ray

Brenda Mock Kirkpatrick

Brenda Mock Kirkpatrick

Chyna Cornwell
Markeisha Gatling
Elissa Cunane
Skylar White
Chiquita Currie
Shea Ralph

Mikayla Boykin
Shea Ralph

West Craven
Weddington
Forestview
Athens Drive

High Point Central

Southwestern Randolph

Union Pines
Freedom
Fred T. Foard
Enka
Ledford

East Gaston/East Lincoln

Cuthbertson
Bunn

Panther Creek
Walter M. Williams
Mount Airy
Robbinsville
South View
Mitchell
Wilkes Central
Ocracoke
North Iredell

Enka

West Craven

Enka

Robbinsville
South Caldwell
Northwest Guilford
Weddington

South Mecklenburg
West Charlotte
Warren County
Robbinsville
Ledford

Neuse Charter
Neuse Charter
Blue Ridge

Apex Friendship
East Rutherford
Southwest Onslow
Warren County
Western Harnett
Mitchell

South Johnston
North Lincoln
Clinton

Neuse Charter
Panther Creek

South Mecklenburg
Blue Ridge

West Charlotte
Warren County
Roanoke

Robbinsville
North Buncombe
Tuscola

Tuscola

Newton-Conover
Athens Drive
Northern Guilford
Cape Fear

St. Pauls

Terry Sanford

Clinton
Terry Sanford

414 2010-2014
374 2011-2015
303 1999-2003
300 2016-2020
294 1998-2002
290 2003-2007
289 1998-2001
286 2005-2009
267 1989-1993
266 2017-2021
263 2011-2013
255 1994-1997
247 2019-2023
229 2009-2013
229 2020-2023
225 2013-2017
224 2014-2018
218 2016-2019
217 2003-2007
211 1993-1997
205 1999-2003
201 2013-2017
200 1990-1994

1) Stephanie Watts Weddington 156 2014-2015
2) Mary Hall McArver Forestview 126 2002-2003
3) Jamie Cherry West Craven 113 2012-2013
4) Mikayla Boykin Clinton 111 2016-2017
5) Anna Taylor Neuse Charter 104 2019-2020
6) Leslie Cook High Point Central 104 2002-2003
7) Madisyn Jordan Panther Creek 101 2020-2023

Heather Hennings Union Pines 101 2000-2001
9) Hanna Malik Athens Drive 97 2018-2019

Abigail Bullins Asheboro 97 2010-2011
11) Madeline Maness Southwestern Randolph 96 2005-2006
12) Emmalee Thomas Ledford 95 2011-2012
13) Emmalee Thomas Ledford 94 2012-2013
14) Bricia Moreno Ocracoke 92 2016-2017
15) Stephanie Smith East Henderson 91 2011-2012

Reagan lovino Cuthbertson 91 2022-2023
17) Melissa Arrowood East Gaston 90 1994-1995

Karli Mason Sun Valley 90 2016-2017
19) Kelly Luck Jacksonville 89 2019-2020
20) Mary Parker Coleman Warren County 88 1994-1995
21) Stephanie Green Graham 87 1988-1989

Anna Coley NCSSM 87 2019-2020

MOST THREE POINT GOALS MADE (GAME

13 Friday, January 29, 2021
12 February 26,2014
11 November 21, 2017
11 February 7, 2019
11 February 17, 1998
11 February 9, 2011
11 January 27, 2015
10 February 5, 2019
10 March 6, 1999

10 February 8, 1995
10 February 23, 1995
10 December 11, 2012
10 February 4, 2020
10 February 13,2020
10 February 16,2021
10 February 21,2023
9 January 11, 2002

9 1989

9 1994

9 January 20, 1995

9 March 15, 1997

9 January 30, 2004

9 February 1, 2011

9 December 19, 2016
9 January 12,2020

9 February 23,2023

MOST THREE POINT GOALS MADE (HALF)

10 February 5, 2019
9 February 16,2021
9 March 6, 1999
8 1994
8 2002
MOST CONSECUTIVE FREE THROWS MADE
63 2022
40 1997
39 1994
MOST FREE THROWS MADE (GAME)
25 1994
HIGHEST FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (SEASON)
74.9 2019-2020
74.1 2009-2010
74 2017-2018
73.2 2019-2020
72.2 1999-2000
71.2 1994-1995
MOST FIELD GOALS MADE (SEASON
428 2016-2017
426 1994-1995
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. Tuscola, Enka W 81-34

. Triton (2nd Rd. Playoffs); WC W 86-42
. Brevard, Enka W 78-41

Rosman

. East Lincoln

. Parkland

Cuthbertson; Weddington W 56-28
. Berry Academy; Berry W 53-48

. McDowell

South Granville

. Andrews

. West Davidson; Ledford W 78-31
Hobbton; W 74-36

. Union; W 73-22

. Nantahala; W 102-30

Chapel Hill; W 69-55

West Lincoln

Dixon

Northern Vance

Cape Fear

. North Rowan

Triton

. Cherryville; NL W 96-49

Triton; Clinton W 104-53

Union; W 62-32

. Southern Alamance W 80-44

. Berry Academy; Berry W 53-48
. Nantahala; W 102-30
McDowell

. Northern Vance

. John A. Holmes

Started in 2021-22 season, ended Nov. 30 2022
Over 7 games from Feb. 29, 1996 to March 23, 1996

\S

. Clyde A. Erwin; 25 of 25

Made 334 of 446
Made 189 of 255

Made 112 of 153
Made 353 of 486
Made 426 of 598
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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS (MISCELLANEOUS)

MOST REBOUNDS (CAREER

1) Rashauna Grant Northampton County 2,004 2015-2019 Fr: 492; So: 442; Jr: 451; Sr: 619
2) Bayley Plummer East Davidson 1,745 2012-2016 Fr: 436; So: 410; Jr: 388; Sr: 511
3) Nakisha Stewart Bunn 1,553 2001-2005
4) Eleisha Hairston Reidsville 1,512 2005-2009
5) Tiffani Johnson Garinger 1,502 1990-1994
6) Elissa Cunane Northern Guilford 1,459 2014-2018
7) Elana Ingram Roxboro Community 1,444 2014-2018
8) Courtney Thompson West Bladen 1,404 2010-2014
9) Kim Enoch Bartlett Yancey 1,370 1997-2001
10) Breanna Proctor Northeastern 1,368 2014-2018 Fr: 296; So: 435; Jr: 381; Sr: 256
11) Emry Tsitouris Parkwood 1,361 2010-2014 Fr: 242; So: 363; Jr: 383; Sr: 373
12) LaToya Pringle Seventy-First 1,357 2000-2004 Fr: 282; So: 287; Jr: 338; Sr: 450
13) Courtney Melvin East Bladen 1,353 2008-2011
14) Akela Branch Albemarle 1,318 2011-2014 Fr: 318; So: 214; Jr: 335; Sr: 451
15) Keeta Robinson Bunker Hill 1,288 1989-1992
16) Alicia Abernathy Hickory 1,288 1995-1999
17) Cherie Mills Ayden-Grifton 1,278 1999-2003
18) Kathy Crawford Youngsville/Bunn 1,274 1975-1979
19) Laura Cottrell Hayesville 1,245 1989-1993
20) Lisa Squirewell Wake Forest-Rolesville 1,188 1978-1981
21) Alexis Armstrong Forestview 1,179 2009-2013 Fr: 223; So: 265; Jr: 261; Sr: 430
22) Betsy Horowitz South Mecklenburg 1,124 2003-2006 Fr: 305; So: 292; Jr: 265; Sr: 262
23) Marlena Murphy Jack Britt 1,122 2000-2004
24) Sarah Lewis East Forsyth 1,121 1994-1998
25) Camille Little Carver 1,110 1999-2003
26) Jessica Capers Forestview 1,095 2004-2008 Fr: 283; So: 285; Jr: 271; Sr: 256
27) Amy Simpson Morehead 1,094 1995-1999
28) Stephanie Watts Weddington 1,077 2011-2015
29) Rhonda Mapp Asheville 1,032 1985-1987
30) Abby Cook Alexander Central 1,022 2013-2017
31) Aundrea Walker Cummings 1,017 2011-2015 Fr: 269; So: 273; Jr: 233; Sr: 242
MOST REBOUNDS (SEASON
1) Rashauna Grant Northampton County 619 2018-2019
2) Henrietta Walls Central Davidson 611 1978-1979
3) Rhonda Mapp Asheville 514 1986-1987
4) Bayley Plummer East Davidson 511 2015-2016
5) Chyna Cornwell Newton-Conover 502 2019-2020
6) Wendy Palmer Person 498 1989-1990
7) Rashauna Grant Northampton County 492 2015-2016
8) Regina McKeithan Dunn 482 1982-1983
MOST REBOUNDS PER GAME (SEASON)
1) Rashauna Grant Northampton County 221 2018-2019
2) Henrietta Walls Central Davidson 20.3 1978-1979
MOST REBOUNDS (GAME

1) Michelle Richardson Columbia 36 January 7, 1992 vs. Cape Hatteras
2) Lisa Lang Farmville Central 35 1987 vs. West Craven
3) Rashauna Grant Northampton County 34 December 10, 2016 vs. Hertford County
4) Rhonda Mapp Asheville 34 1987
5) Aprille Holder Robbinsville 33 1987
6) Rashauna Grant Northampton County 32 November 19, 2018 vs. Pasquotank
7) Wendy Palmer Person 32 1990 vs. Chapel Hill
8) Azura Stevens Cary 32 February 18,2014 vs. Athens Drive
9) Rashauna Grant Northampton County 32 January 14,2017 vs. Roanoke Rapids
10) Courtney Thompson West Bladen 31 February 11,2014 vs. Midway
11) Rashauna Grant Northampton County 30 November 20, 2018 vs. Northeastern
12) Nakisha Stewart Bunn 30 2004 vs. Northern Vance
13) Danielle Sturgis Bessemer City 30 November 17, 2006 vs. Chase
14) Breanna Proctor Northeastern 30 February 10,2017 vs. Pasquotank

MOST ASSISTS (CAREER) MOST ASSISTS (SEASON
1) Keyrra Gillespie Statesville 953 2005-2009 1) Keyrra Gillespie Statesville 298 2008-2009
2) Anna Atkinson McDowell 898 2001-2005 2) Gretchen Hollifield South Iredell 286 1990-1991
3) Shannon Smith Forestview 881 2006-2010 3) Kelly Morrison Bunker Hill 280 1989-1990
4) Gretchen Hollifield South Iredell 813 1988-1992 4) Shea Ralph Terry Sanford 278 1995-1996

MOST ASSISTS (GAME)

1) Deborah Cherry Roanoke 21 February 14, 2002 vs. John A. Holmes
2) Mahalah Stewart Blue Ridge 19 February 3, 2023 vs. Nantahala
2) Shea Ralph Terry Sanford 18 1995
3) Anna Atkinson McDowell 18 February 25, 2004 vs. Independence

MOST STEALS (CAREER) MOST STEALS (SEASON
1) Deborah Cherry Roanoke 885 1998-2002 1) Deborah Cherry Roanoke 295 2001-2002
2) SheaRalph Terry Sanford 701 1993-1996 2) SheaRalph Terry Sanford 251 1995-1996

MOST STEALS (GAME)

1) Sureka Hammonds Parkwood 24 1992 vs. Indian Land (SC)
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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS (MISCELLANEOUS)
MOST BLOCKED SHOTS (CAREER) MOST BLOCKED SHOTS (SEASON)

1) Bayley Plummer East Davidson 893 2012-2016 1) Bayley Plummer East Davidson 258 2015-2016
Fr: 191; So: 214; Jr: 230; Sr: 258 2) Bayley Plummer East Davidson 230 2014-2015
2) Sarah Lewis East Forsyth 670 1994-1998 3) Ashley Porterfield S.Mecklenburg 214 1995-1996
Fr: 134; So: 170; Jr: 181; Sr: 185 4) Bayley Plummer East Davidson 214 2013-2014
3) Padra Strong Pine Forest 628 1996-2000 5) Amanda Coffer Northern Guilford 203 2012-2013
6) Bayley Plummer East Davidson 191 2012-2013
7) Sarah Lewis East Forsyth 185 1997-1998
8) Kiyana Brown Bartlett Yancey = 183 2016-2017
9) Sarah Lewis East Forsyth 181 1996-1997
10) Mahogany Matthews Hoke County 177 2016-2017
11) Chante Black East Forsyth 175 2002-2003
12) Naheria Hamilton Eastern Wayne 174 2014-2015
13) Sarah Lewis East Forsyth 170 1995-1996
MOST BLOCKED SHOTS (GAME)
1) Bayley Plummer East Davidson 21 December 16,2015  vs. North Davidson; East W 70-27
2) Bayley Plummer East Davidson 20 February 19, 2014 vs. Thomasville; East W 61-28
Bayley Plummer East Davidson 20 December 12,2014  vs. Ledford; East W 47-27
4) Padra Strong Pine Forest 19 February 2, 2000 vs. Douglas Byrd; PF W 54-33
Naheria Hamilton Eastern Wayne 19 January 6, 2015 vs. J.H. Rose; EW W 69-50
6) Maranda Lawson Forbush 18 January 3, 1998 vs. Wilkes Central; Forbush W 77-59
7) Morgan Carlson Cuthbertson 16 February 12,2013 vs. West Stanly; Cuthbertson W 49-37
8) Sarah Lewis East Forsyth 14 1997 vs. Morehead
Sarah Lewis East Forsyth 14 1997 vs. Grimsley
Amanda Coffer Northern Guilford 14 2013 vs. Morehead; NG W 67-27
Bayley Plummer East Davidson 14 December 18,2012  vs. North Davidson; ND w 56-44
Bayley Plummer East Davidson 14 January 11,2013 vs. Thomasville; East W 58-46
Jayla Blue South View 14 February 20, 2024 vs. Gray’s Creek; SVW 49-45 OT
MOST WINS BY A COACH (ALL-TIME)
1) Sandra Langley SouthWest Edgecombe 797 ACTIVE Through 20-21 (46 Years)
2) Tom Pryor Edneyville & Polk County 702 Also Coached at The Asheville School
3) Mike Silver McDowell 650 1975-2007
4) Thomas Jackson Pine Forest & Others 650
MOST WINS BY A COACH AT SINGLE SCHOOL (ALL-TIME)
1) Sandra Langley SouthWest Edgecombe ACTIVE
2) Mike Silver McDowell 650 1975-2007
QUADRUPLE-DOUBLES
1) Amanda Sinclair Red Springs December 8, 2006 vs. South Robeson RSW 72-23
2) Stephanie Watts Weddington December 4, 2012 vs. Cox Mill Wed W 85-20
25 points; 12 rebounds; 11 assists; 10 steals
3) A'Terria Quick South Robeson December 3, 2013 vs. West Columbus SRW 87-32
41 points; 11 steals; 13 assists; 10 rebounds
4) Stephanie Watts Weddington January 9, 2015 vs. Marvin Ridge Wed W 72-23
36 points; 11 rebounds; 10 assists; 11 steals
5) Tainasha Vines Bunn February 13,2015 vs. Franklinton Bunn W 70-26
23 points; 15 rebounds; 11 assists; 12 steals
6) Sha’nia Leach Red Springs January 5, 2016 vs. West Columbus
10 points; 11 assists; 10 rebounds; 10 steals
7) Sydney Austin Ocracoke January 17,2016 vs. Mattamuskeet Ocracoke W 70-11
22 points; 15 rebounds; 10 assists; 12 steals
8) Elana Ingram Roxboro Community November 18, 2016 vs. East Wake Academy
17 points; 19 rebounds; 10 assists; 11 steals
9) Elana Ingram Roxboro Community Novebmer 28, 2017 vs. Oxford Preparatory RC W 87-23
40 points; 10 rebounds; 11 assists; 14 steals
10) Mikayla Boykin Clinton February 9, 2017 vs. Heidi Trask Clinton W 87-25
27 points; 20 rebounds; 11 assists; 10 steals
11) Mikayla Boykin Clinton February 15,2017 vs. West Bladen Clinton W 76-47
26 points; 12 rebounds; 10 assists; 10 steals
12) Mikayla Boykin Clinton February 21, 2017 vs. Washington
37 points; 12 rebounds; 11 assists; 11 steals
13) Jasmine Harris Northern Guilford January 5, 2023 vs. Northwest Guilford Northern W 79-39



